
Section 1221.110  Annual Report

a)	Annual reports are required of all participating agencies that: 

1)	seize property subject to reporting under the Act; or

2)	receive proceeds from forfeitures subject to reporting under the Act (Section 10(b) of the Act); or

3)	have forfeited property awarded by the Director to their agency for official use under the Act. 

b)	Annual reports shall be filed with the Department no later than 60 days after December 31 of that year, through its asset forfeiture reporting system on its official website at https://ilspafjweb.isp.illinois.gov/spafjweb. 

c)	ISP Form 2-691, Asset Forfeiture Annual Report form, which the Department shall make available on its official website at: https://forms.office.com/g/7KCzMCWhpD.
